2023 2022 % Change

(in millions) Better/(Worse)
Adjusted Revenues:

Digital Real Estate Services $ 374 $ 416  (10) %
Subscription Video Services  505  494  2 %
Dow Jones  487  487  — %
Book Publishing  524  515  2 %
News Media  604  580  4 %
Other  —  —  — %

Adjusted Total Revenues $ 2,494 $ 2,492  — %

Adjusted Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate Services $ 104 $ 137  (24) %
Subscription Video Services  72  79  (9) %
Dow Jones  92  103  (11) %
Book Publishing  62  67  (7) %
News Media  37  39  (5) %
Other  (46)  (49)  6 %

Adjusted Total Segment EBITDA $ 321 $ 376  (15) %

F䉔਴ㄵ⸶〰〱‷ㄲ⸷ three months ended March 31,
20232022 % Change

(in millions) Better/(Worse)
Adjusted Revenues:

Digital Real Estate Services

$ 374

Book Publishing

Adjusted Total Segment EBITDA

 103

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three and nine months ended March 31, 2023 and 2022:

For the three months ended March 31, 2023

As Reported
Impact of

Acquisitions
Impact of

Divestitures

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Digital Real Estate Services $ 363 $ (2) $ — $ 13 $ — $ 374
Subscription Video Services  477  —  —  28  —  505
Dow Jones  529  (46)  —  4  —  487
Book Publishing  515  (2)  —  11  —  524
News Media  563  (1)  —  42  —  604
Other  —  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 2,447 $ (51) $ — $ 98 $ — $ 2,494

Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate Services $ 102 $ (3) $ — $ 5 $ — $ 104
Subscription Video Services  68  —  —  4  —  72
Dow Jones  109  (17)  —  —  —  92
Book Publishing  61  1  —  —  —  62
News Media  34  (1)  —  4  —  37
Other  (54)  4  —  —  4  (46)

Total Segment EBITDA $ 320 $ (16) $ — $ 13 $ 4 $ 321

NOTE 3 – ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO NEWS CORPORATION STOCKHOLDERS
AND ADJUSTED EPS

The Company uses net income (loss) attributable to News Corporation stockholders and diluted earnings per
share (“EPS”) excluding expenses related to U.K. Newspaper Matters, litigation charges, impairment and
restructuring charges and “Other, net”, net of tax, recognized by the Company or its equity method investees, as
well as the settlement of certain pre-Separation tax matters (“adjusted net income (loss) attributable to News
Corporation stockholders” and “adjusted EPS,” respectively), to evaluate the performance of the Company’s